OF YOUNDED TAZE OF PROBATE OF THE PR

CITY OF ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN

301 E. Huron St., P.O. Box 8647 • Ann Arbor, Michigan 48107-8647

May 13, 2024

Mr. Brett Lenart Planning Manager City of Ann Arbor 301 E. Huron St. Ann Arbor, MI 48107

RE: 1146 S. Maple Annexation, Zoning, and Site Plan

Dear Mr. Lenart,

The City of Ann Arbor is the owner of the parcel at 1146 S. Maple, and has entered into a purchase agreement to sell the parcel to Avalon Housing, Inc.

As the owner of 1146 S. Maple, the City of Ann Arbor authorizes Avalon Housing, Inc. to submit applications to the City for annexation, zoning, and site plan for this parcel, as well as any other related applications.

Sincerely,

Milton Dohonsy (
Milton Dohoney Jr.

City Administrator